
1. Parents agree to pay the full amount of the annual player fees for every child that participates

as a member of the Gulf Breeze Futbol Academy team for which he/she is selected. As a

parent, I recognize that by agreeing to be a member of the team, my child is taking a position

that may not be filled after the start of the year, and the team is relying on my payment to be

able to operate.

2. In the following situations, an exception to #1 may be requested and seasonal fees may be

pro‐rated based on the date of departure during the season. All such requests must be

formally submitted to Gulf Breeze Futbol Academy Board Director for approval.

• A child incurs a season ending injury confirmed by medical documentation.

• A child moves beyond a reasonable travel distance. Determination of a reasonable

travel distance is at the sole discretion of GBFA Director.

 Notify the club in advanced that a child will play only half of the season (Aug-Dec or

Jan-May)

3. Player’s registration fee is non‐refundable after this start of the season (1August).

Additionally, the Club is not required to refund any money for which services have been

provided.

4. Parents must pay the share of additional assessments made by the team during the year to

cover expenses not included in the club’s annual fees, such as coach's travel costs, costs for

invitational tournaments, Premier League fees, and other league costs, etc.

5. Player fees do not include the cost of the required uniform and that each player is responsible

for purchase of their own uniform, as outlined in the Gulf Breeze Futbol Academy uniform

policy. Purchase of the required uniform is an additional expense that is not covered by the

organization.

6. If a check or checks are returned for insufficient funds, an additional “insufficient funds fee”

of $25.00 per returned check must be pay to the club.

7. The club has a multiple sibling discount of $10.00 per additional child in the program; this

discount applies only to monthly fees, not to the registration fee.

AGE GROUP 
DATES REGISTRATION FEE 

DUE at Sign-In 
MONTHLY FEE UNIFORM KIT 

All 
10 Months 
1 August -31 May $75.00 $60.00 $135.00 

Training Players 
10 Months 
1 August -31 May 

$75.00 $35.00 $40.00 

Victor Ayala 

Academy Director 


